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STATE OF IDAHO RECEIVED
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES JAN § Z 2004
WATER AESOURCES
NOTICE OF PROTEST WESTERN REGION

This form may be used to file a protest with the department under sections 42-108B, 42-203 A, 42-203C, 42-211, 42-222 and 42-224,
= Idaho Code. The department will also accept a timely protest not completed on this form if it contains the same information.

1. Matter being protested -35’7 ~ [/ B b
2. Name of protestant g/pﬁj AQ / fa_/,%’%

3. Protestant’s Representative for service (If different than protestant)

4. Service mailing address_ 2407/ 2 (2, A7 R Pt W &3040

5. Service telephone no. 242 230 b

6. Basis of protest (including statement of facts and law upon which the protest is based)

/' L ;//fa?/fmaﬂ% MML/Z%WMW

PRIy i

Cigne g lla ase . gthe,

JAAL nﬂym/f‘mf 42 LA

o
- (additiondl pages may be attached to describe nature of the protest)

7. What would resolve your protest? /M MW// p%,/‘,é Oy LD %o%

I hereby, acknowledge that if I, or my designated representative, fails to appear at any regularly scheduled
conference or hearing in the matter of which I have been notified at the address above, the department may
issue a notice of proposed default against me in this matter for fallure to appear. I also verify that I have served

a copy of this protest upon the applicant.

Signed this 5/A day of (%YWL;M L2000 44
Bl B (2007
Protestant

Protestant’s Representative
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NOTE:

A protestant is required to timely file a protest with the department together with a $25.00 protest fee for
each application being protested in order for the protestant to be considered a fisll party by the department.
In addition, the department’s Rule of Procedure, IDAPA 37.01.01203, requires a protestant to send a copy
of a protest to the applicant.

INSTRUCTIONS
. The matter being protested must be clearly identified. A typical matter is identified by the application
number such as “Application for Permit No. in the name of ” or
“Application for Transfer No. in the name of 7

. Show the name of the protestant. Only one (1) protestant may be shown per protest form. If this protest form
is signed by more than one person, the hearing officer will consider the first signer as the official protestant

and the representative for service of documents.

. If the protestant is represented by an attorney or other authorized representative, show the representative’s
name. The department then will serve documents on the representative and upon the protestant if
specifically requested.

Show the address where the department is to serve the documents. This should be the address of the
authorized representative unless the protestant does not designate a representative.

Show the telephone number of the authorized representative unless the protestant does not designate a
service representative. .

Specifically describe the nature of the protest.

. Describe the relief being sought by the protestant.

FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY
Received by O i{l /4 ] Date / ~ PO D Time ?’: o O
$25.00 fee Receipted by b#/k) # w ©3 )@9) Date /" -0 >
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. Page 1 of 1

Idaho Department of Water Resources Receipt

Receipt ID W031221

Payment rorme— Date  [75/5604 2:11:56 PM_| Region [Western ¥] status {3
Amount =—=——- Received —-—-m g =
Payment Check -
2163
Type Number I.-! 6. e J

Check

Payer |COLLETT, BOB D. AND RUTHM.

Comment {Protest against water r:Lght 57-11656

Fee Detail

Amount Description Fund FD PCA SO
$25.00 PROTESTS 0229 21 62103 1155

W/ M —

Signature Line (Dept. Representatlve)
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B ' <) ) | dommenT
Form No 202a .
April 2003 LeTTeRrS

IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
APPROPRIATION APPLICATION ANALYSIS SHEET

Initial review by DA~ Date _//-26-03 Application # 57-1 (5

REQUIRED INFORMATION

X Name (for corporation or partnership, names & addresses for director,
officers, &/or other partners must be included)

0( Address
Source (see USGS quad for source names)
P/D (10 acres for spring, lot & block descriptions for subdivisions, local name)
County T '
Quantity (flow & for volume) Government Lots
Period of use AEO  PID
Nature of use {list details in appl. Item 8 if non-irrigation) A PIU

\_Description of diverting works
& Time required for beneficial use of water
P/U
Map {showT, R, §, QQ &/OR QQQ) .
M/ Subdivision plat (if > 1 home restricted area > 5 homes non-restricted area)
Signature (if corporation, partnership, municipality, need title of signatory)
Correct fee paid

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION yg S ADVERTISE REMARKS (Yes or No)

YES NO
Ov eR 4925 W S sus (wor
P/D overlap (explain) £7-/058 / £ w 53 Sipwley,,
P/U overlap (explain) Castee CReek RigtTs  pues Lap  p7,

Critical groundwater area {send letter) 8
Ground water management area  (send letter) = @u7 s.d p Ko ”';g A Aevdo?

\¢ Drilling concern area (send letter) rvddre
4992 moratorium (send letter) “Woma .

\? Surface water source, IDFG comment letier
¥ Protected river or minimum flow reach, notify water planning bureau
X _ E-mail to Dam Safety staff (if any storage)
Mitigation plan: “request to process form” in file:
Immediate = glosed areas, acceptable plan required & submitted
Future = open areas, plan not required
Send power requirement letter &/or fish farm requirement lefter

A_ Power residency affidavit
Diversion greater than 5 cfs or 500 af or irrigation greater than 200 acres (if YES, attach

large diversion supplementary analysis sheet)

CX__ REQUEST ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FROM APPLICANT

T AT R

Date Requested Date Response Received
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APPLICATION # b7 16s {

PROCESSING

YES NO
M In form for advertising
¥4 Statewide advertising (> 10 cfs &/or 1000 af)
M Fee amount, receipt number, & date recorded on application
COMMENT LETTERS
YES NO YES NO
- IDEQ __ _X¥ UsBLM
4 District Health X _ US Forest Service
IDFG X Water Dist #
X IDL _\¢__ Water Planning Bureau
E _ . Other
FINAL REGIONAL PROCESSING REVIEW Qose Ki /Jy
YES NO ’o. 36

MUR phy, TD gzé50
Affidavit of publication received
Application published correctly? If not,record action taken

Publication dates & paper recorded on application
Final date for protest__ /~ s~ ~©03 '
Protests received

Recommendations attached

Measuring device required

Water delivered by water master? District #
Special conditions of approval or cover letter

T

Recommended Date of Priority

Date

Recommendation [ Approve []Deny by

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Nl See aitached proof report, note Legal Notice Remarks &/or Comments

/
& Shapefile completed (optional: attach with proof report)
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Page 1 12/02/2003

IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Water Application Report 57-11656
WATER RIGHT NUMBER: 57-11656

Owner Type Name and Address
Current Owner JOE SPENGE

30103 STATE HWY 78 =~
OREANA, ID 83650
(208)834-2807

Current Owner CYNTHIA SPENCE
30103 STATE HWY 78 —
OREANA, ID 83650 .~
(208)834-2807

Priority Date:  11/28/2003 /

Basis: /
Status: Active

Source Tributary
GROUND WATER
Beneficial Use/ From To / Diversion Rate Annual Velume
IRRIGATION 03/01 to 1115 2.400 CFS /
Total Diversion: 2.400 CFS

Location of Point(s) of Diversion / / / / /

GROUND WATER SW1/4NW 1/4 Sec. 25, Twp 048, Rge O1E, B.M.
OWYHEE County Ve / 4

GROUND WATER SWi/4SW1/4 Sec.25, TwpO04S, Rge O1E, BM.
OWYHEE County Ve y % / /

GROUND WATER SE1/4S5E1/4 Sec. 26, Twp 04S, Rge 01E, B.M.

OWYHEE County

Place of Use
IRRIGATION

Twp Rge Secy| N
/6 / /j_NElNWl
04S 01E 25 |

I

Total Acres; 120

Conditions of Approval:

Remarks:
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Page 2 12/02/2003

IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Water Application Report 57-11656

Comments:
1. scurtis  12/2/2003  Legal Notice Remarks
Comment: Applicant agrees to mitigate consumptive use in the future as needed.

2. dnelson 12/2/2003 Comment/Analysis

Comment: The applicant increased the rate of diversion on 11/28/2003, therefore, the priority date should be advanced
to 11/28/2003. The applicant currently holds two water rights from Castle Creek for these lands. The Castle Creek
water is not stable enough to supply irrigation water through the season. This water right should be supplemental to
the Castle Creek rights, and the applicant should use the full allotment of Castle Creek water when available prior to
diverting this groundwater right. This application is outside of the Bruneaw/grandview groundwater management area.
The major concern of reviewing this application is the depth of the well, 1500 feet. A local resident Rose King called
our office concerned about this application. Ms. King stated that they have a well at 1500 ft that has cold water and it
has an artesian flow. Ms. King stated that she did not believe that this water zone could supply encugh water at the
rate heing requested without harming their artesian well. Ms. King also stated that they have an irrigation well that [s In
a water zone capable of supplying the rate needed for irrigation. However, the King irrigation well is a geothermal well
and has been drilled to 2900 feet. Ms. King stated that she did not believe that the applicant could attain enough water
for irrigation without tapping into the geothermal aquifer. Therefore, this application should conditioned to strickly
prohibit any diversion or the drilling of any well that would have a temperature at the bottom of the well exceeding 85
degrees. There was also the concern of lifting water from the 1500 foot level, however, since the wells are artesian in
this area, pumping cost would not be a factor.

Dates and Other Information:

Application Received Date: ~ 11/28/2003
Application Denied Date:

Last Date of Beneficial Use:

Extension End Date:

Protest Deadline Date:

Number of Protests: 0]

Enlargement Use Priority Date:
Enlargement Statute Priority Date:

State or Federal:

Owner Name Connector:  AND/OR
Water District Number:

Generic Max Rate Per Acre:

Generic Max Volume Per Acre:
Application Type: New Appropriation

Applicant Remarks: The water rights from Castle Creek are not sufficient irrigation for the development of this
property.

Other Water Rights: 57-123 and 57-220B

Time to Complete Works: 1

Transfer Affected Description:
Transfer Affected Contracts:
Old Transfer Number:
Transfer Reason:

Transfer Return Flows:

Swan Falls Trust or Nontrust:
Swan Falls Dismissed:

DLE Act Nurnber:

Carey Act Number:

Mitigation Plan: False

Combined Use Limits:
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State of Idaho :
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Western Region, 2735 Airport Way, Boise, Idaho 83705-5082 - (208) 334-2190
FAX (208) 334-2348

DIRK KEMPTHORNE
Governor

December 12, 2003 KARL J. DREHER
Dircctor

ROSE KING

PO BOX 36

MURPHY ID 83650

Re:  Water Right Application(s)
Dear Interested Party:

Enclosed is a copy of application(s) that may be of interest to you. Please review
the application(s) and submit any comments you may have.

This office normally completes the processing of an application within a six-week
period and is required to take final action shortly thereafter. However, if you desire to
file a formal protest against the approval of this application(s), your written protest along
with the $25.00 protest fee must be received in this office by January 5, 2004.

If you have any questions regarding the application(s), please contact this office.

Sincerely,
Sue Kreger

Administrative Assistant

Enel. Copy of Application(s)
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State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Western Region, 2735 Airport Way, Boise, Idaho 83705-5082 - (208) 334-2190
FAX (208) 334-2348

ovember 2.5, 2005 DIRK KEMPTHORNE
Governor
‘ KARL J. DREHER
JOE AND CYNTHIA SPENCE Director
30103 STATE HWY 78
OREANA ID 83650

RE: APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DIVERT GROUND WATER

Dear Mr. and Ms. Spence:

Enclosed is your original application for permit to divert groundwater on your 120 acre farm. I
have marked the areas on the application that we discussed on the telephone on 11/25/2003. Per
our telephone call, I have listed the correction needed to the application below:

1.) Section 4, page 1--You may have a minors inch of water per acre or 0.02 cfs/acre to
irrigate your property. Whereas, your surface water may not be available all year, we
can allow the full diversion rate of 0.02 cfsfacre. Therefore, you may list a diversion

" rate up to 2.40 cfs on your application for the 120 acres of ground.

2.) Section 4, page 1 -- The application lists the old season of use standard of 3/15 to
11/15. The Snake River Basin Adjudication court asked the department to revisit
these standards and revise them. The new season of use approved by the court for
your area is 3/1 to 11/15. You can apply for this new season of use if you choose.

3.) Section 6a, page 1 -- You marked 6a on the front page N/A. However, we do need
to know if the well will be diverting into a pressurized sprinkler system or in a non-
pressurized ditch system. We will need a general description of how the water will
be diverted. ,

4.) Section 11a, page 2 — You have shown the owner of the point of diversion as Sam
Steiner, but all of the tax lot information shows that you own the property where the
wells will be located. Please list who owns the property where the wells wili be
located. If you are not the owner of the property, then you will need to inform us of
the agreement or authorization of the owner that allows you to use their land for your
point of diversion.

The above issues need to be addressed. If you decide to change your original application, then
please draw a single line through the error and make the change. Then write your initials and the
date in the margins, so it is clear that you made the changes. Once the changes have been made
return or mail the application to the above address C/O DAN NELSON. If you have any
questions or concetns please contact Dan Nelson at the above address.

Respectiully,

O pd—"

Daniel A. Nelson
Sr. Water Right Agent
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Page 1 11/25/2003

IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Water Right Report 57-123

WATER RIGHT NUMBER: 57-123

Owner Type Name and Address
Original Cwner MARTHA HENDERSON
D

Directors Report Owner BLAINE COLLETT
HC 79 BOX 2205
OREANA, ID 83650
(208)834-2304

Previous Owner LARRY B BACHMAN
PO BOX 336
GRAND VIEW, ID 83624
(208)834-2684

Original Owner GERALDINE COX
10725 MORRISON

ENCINO, CA 91436

Directors Report Owner ~ DENISE COLLETT
HC 79 BOX 2205
OREANA, ID 83650
(208)834-2304

Previous Owner MARY ANNE BACHMAN
PO BOX 336
GRAND VIEW, ID 83624
(208)834-2684

Current Owner JOE E SPENCE
30103 STATE HWY 78
OREANA, ID 83650

Current Owner CYNTHIA SPENCE
30103 STATE HWY 78
OREANA, ID 83850

Original Owner GLADYS J COX
10725 MORRISON
ENCINO, CA 91436

Priority Date:  04/01/1897

Basis: Decreed

Status: Active

Source Tributary

CASTLE CREEK SNAKE RIVER

Beneficial Use From To Diversion Rate Annual Volume
IRRIGATION 4/01 to 10/15 0.140 CFS

Total Diversion: 0.140 CFS

Location of Point(s) of Diversion
CASTLE CREEK SW1/4NW1/4SW1/4 Sec. 35, Twp 04S, Rge 01E, B.M.

OWYHEE County
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Page 2 11/25/2003

IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Water Right Report 57-123

Place of Use
IRRIGATION
Twp Rge Sec | NE | NW | SW I SE |
| NE [NW ] SW | SE | NE |NW [ SW | SE | NE |[NW | SW ] SE | NE | NW | SW | SE | Totals
04S 01E 25 | | 1 | 6.0 30.0 1 |~ 570
f I I f I
04S 01E 26 | | I I 140| 140

I I i I I

Total Acres: 71

Conditions of Approval:

1. C05 RIGHT INCLUDES ACCOMFLISHED CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE PURSUANT TO SECTION
42-1425, IDARO CODE.

2. . C18 THIS PARTIAL DECREE IS SUBJECT TO SUCH GENERAL PROVISIONS NECESSARY FOR THE
DEFINITION OF THE RIGHTS OR FOR THE EFFICIENT ADMINISTRATION OF THE WATER
RIGHTS AS MAY BE ULTIMATELY DETERMINED BY THE COURT AT A POINT IN TIME NO LATER
THAN THE ENTRY OF A FINAL UNIFIED DECREE. SECTION 42-1412(8), IDAHO CCDE.

Remarks:

1. Place of Use THIS RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE IRRIGATION OF 7 ACRES WITHIN THE PLACE OF USE
DESCRIBED ABOVE IN A SINGLE IRRIGATION SEASON.

2. Purposeof THE USE OF WATER FOR IRRIGATION UNDER THIS RIGHT MAY BEGIN AS EARLY AS
Use MARCH 1 AND MAY CONTINUE TO AS LATE AS NOVEMBER 15, PROVIDED OTHER
ELEMENTS OF THE RIGHT ARE NOT EXCEEDED. THE USE OF WATER BEFORE APRIL 1
AND AFTER OCTOBER 15 UNDER THIS REMARK IS SUBORDINATE TO ALL WATER
RIGHTS HAVING NO SUBORDINATED EARLY OR LATE IRRIGATION USE AND A
PRIORITY DATE EARLIER THAN THE DATE A PARTIAL DECREE IS ENTERED FOR THIS
RIGHT.

3. Explanatory RIGHT NOS. 57-00220A AND 57-00220B ARE ALSO DIVERTED THROUGH POINT OF
DIVERSION DESCRIBED ABOVE.

Comments:
1. MCCARTHY 12/10/1991 COPIED FROM REMARKS
Comment: GERALDINE COX IS THE CONSERVATOR AND GUARDIAN FOR GLADYS J. COX.

2. MMINICUC  1212/1924 OWNERSHIP
Comment: OWNERSHIP CHANGED 12/12/1984 BY MM. NOTIFIED BACHMANS THAT SF3 IS REQUIRED BY THE
SRBA COURT TO CHANGE THEIR RECORDS.



Page 3 11/25/2003

IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Water Right Report 57-123

Dates and Other Information:

Licensed Date:

Decreed Date: 10/25/2002

Water Supply Bank Enrollment Accepted:
Water Supply Bank Enrollment Removed:
Enlargement Use Priority Date;
Enlargement Statute Priority Date:

State or Federal: S

Owner Name Connsctor:  AND/OR
Water District Number:  57C

Generic Max Rate Per Acre:

Generic Max Veolume Per Acre:

Decree Defendant:

Decree Plaintiff:

Civil Case Number: 39576

Judicial District: FIFTH

Swan Falls Trust or Nontrust:

Swan Falls Dismissed:

DLE Act Number:

Caray Act Number:

Mitigation Plan: False

Combined Use Limits:
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Page 1 11/25/2003
{DAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
‘Water Right Report 57-2208
WATER RIGHT NUMBER: 57-220B
Owner Type Name and Address
Directors Report Owner BLAINE COLLETT
HC 79 BOX 2205
OREANA, iD 83650
(208)834-2304
Directors Report Owner LARRY B BACHMAN
PO BOX 336

GRAND VIEW, ID 83624
(208)834-2684

Original Owner GERALDINE COX
10725 MORRISON
ENCINO, CA 91436

Original Owner JAMES HENDERSON

,iD

Current Owner JOE E SPENCE
30103 STATE HWY 78
OREANA, |D 83650

Currant Owner CYNTHIA SPENCE
30103 STATE HWY 78
OREANA, ID 83650

Qriginal Owner GLADYS J COX
10725 MORRISON
ENCINO, CA 91436

Original Owner JOHN HENDERSON

, 1D

Directors Report Owner MARY ANNE BACHMAN
PO BOX 336
GRAND VIEW, ID 83624
{208)834-2684

Directors Report Owner DENISE COLLETT
HC 79 BOX 2205
OREANA, ID 83650
(208)834-2304

Priority Date: 07/18/1910

Basis: Decreed

Status: Active

Source Tributary

CASTLE CREEK SNAKE RIVER

Beneficial Use From To Diversion Rate Annual Volume
IRRIGATION 4/01 to 10/15 0.640 CFS

Total Diversion: 0.640 CFS

Location of Point(s) of Diversion
CASTLE CREEK SW1/ANW1/45W1/4 Sec. 35, Twp 048, Rge O1E, B.M.

OWYHEE County
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Page 2 11/25/2003
IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Water Right Report 57-2208
Place of Use
IRRIGATION
Twp Rge Sec | NE | NW | sSw | SE |
I NE JNW | SW | SE | NE [NW | SW | SE | NE |[NW | SW | SE | NE | NW | SW | SE | Totals
045 01E 25 | | 1.0 | 6.0 30.0 | | 570
I I I I I
04S O1E 26 | | | | 140] 140

Total Acres: 71

Conditions of Approval:

1.  CO05 RIGHT INCLUDES ACCOMPLISHED CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE PURSUANT TO SECTION
42-1425, IDAHO CODE.

2, (C18 THIS PARTIAL DECREE IS SUBJECT TO SUCH GENERAL PROVISIONS NECESSARY FOR THE
DEFINITION OF THE RIGHTS OR FOR THE EFFICIENT ADMINISTRATION OF THE WATER
RIGHTS AS MAY BE ULTIMATELY DETERMINED BY THE COURT AT A POINT IN TIME NO LATER
THAN THE ENTRY OF A FINAL UNIFIED DECREE. SECTION 42-1412(6), IDAHO CODE.

Remarks:

1. Purpose of THE USE OF WATER FOR IRRIGATION UNDER THIS RIGHT MAY BEGIN AS EARLY AS
Use MARCH 1 AND MAY CONTINUE TO AS LATE AS NOVEMBER 15, PROVIDED OTHER
ELEMENTS OF THE RIGHT ARE NOT EXCEEDED. THE USE OF WATER BEFORE APRIL 1
AND AFTER OCTOBER 15 UNDER THIS REMARK |S SUBORDINATE TO ALL WATER
RIGHTS HAVING NO SUBORDINATED EARLY OR LATE IRRIGATION USE AND A
PRIORITY DATE EARLIER THAN THE DATE A PARTIAL DECREE IS ENTERED FOR THIS
RIGHT.

2. Place of Use THIS RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE IRRIGATION OF 32 ACRES WITHIN THE PLACE OF USE
DESCRIBED ABOVE IN A SINGLE IRRIGATION SEASON.

3.  Explanatory RIGHT NOS. 57-00220A AND 57-00123 ARE ALSO DIVERTED THROUGH PCINT OF
DIVERSION DESCRIBED ABOVE.

Comments:;
1. MCCARTHY 12/1011991 COPIED FROM REMARKS
Comment; GERALDINE COX 1S THE CONSERVATOR AND GUARDIAN FOR GLADYS J. COX.

2. MMINICUC  12/12/1994 OWNERSHIP
Comment: OWNERSHIP CHANGED 12/12/1994 BY MM. NOTIFIED BACHMANS THAT SF3 IS REQUIRED BY THE

SRBA COURT TO CHANGE THEIR RECORDS.

3. jpeppers  11/3/2003 5:12:57 PM  Water Right
Comment: This water right record was updated by decree record from old RightlD 183805 to new RightlD 420958
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Page 3 11/25/2003

IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Water Right Report 57-220B

Dates and Other Information:

Licensed Date:

Decreed Date: 10/25/2002

Water Supply Bank Enroliment Accepted:
Water Supply Bank Enrollment Removed:
Enlargement Use Priority Date:
Enlargement Statute Priority Date:

State or Federal: S

Owner Name Connector:

Water District Number: 57C

Generic Max Rate Per Acre:

Generic Max Volume Per Acre;

Decree Defendant:

Decree Piaintiff:

Civil Case Number: 39576

Judicial District: FIFTH

Swan Falls Trust or Nontrust:

Swan Falls Dismissed:

DLE Act Number:

Carey Act Number:

Mitigation Plan: False

Combined Use Limits:
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IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
WESTERN REGION
2735 AIRPORT WAY
BOISE ID 83705

December 11, 2003

Legal Notice Department
OWYHEE AVALANCHE
PO BOX 97

HOMEDALE ID 83628

RE: Application for Permit No. §7-11656 and 57-11657

Dear LEGAL NOTICE DEPARTMENT:

Enclosed you will find a legal notice which we wish to have published in your newspaper on the dates
indicated (once a week for two consecutive weekly issues). If you cannot publish the notice on the
proposed dates, please contact us immediately.

An affidavit of publication must be submitted to the Department along with the publication bill. Please
send the affidavit and bill to this office before 01/05/2004. Your cooperation is appreciated.

Sincerely

Sue Kreger
Administrative Assistant



The following application(s) have been filed to appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho:

57-11656

JOE SPENCE
30103 STATE HWY 78
OREANA ID 83650
CYNTHIA SPENCE
30103 STATE HWY 78
OREANA ID 83650
Point{s} of Diversion SWNW 525 TO045 RO1E OWYHEE County Source GROUND WATER
Paini(s) of Diversion SWSW 825 T04S RO1E OWYHEE County Source GROUND WATER
Point{s}) of Diversion SESE $26 T045 ROIE OWYHEE County Source GROUND WATER
Use: IRRIGATION 03/01 To 11/15 2.4 CFS

Total Diversion: 24CFS

Date Filed: 11/28/2003
Place Of Use: IRRIGATION
T04S ROIE S25 SWNW NWSW SWSW

Number of Acres 120
Remark: Applicant agrees to mitigate consumptive use in the future as needed.

Permits will be subject to all prior water rights. Protests may be submitted based on the criteria of Sec 42-203A, ldaho Code.

Any protest against the approval of this application must be filed with the Director, Dept. of Water Resource, Western Region,
2735 Almort Wy, Boise ID 83705 together with a protest fee of $25.00 for each application on or before 01/05/2004. The
protestant must also send a copy of the protest to the applicant.

KARL J DREHER, Director Published in the Owyhee Avalanche on December 17 and 24, 2003.



%3

w

-~ . ”j
I \ A Y -

RECE: 5D N

*ORM 202 DEC 0 1 2003 ldent. Nts_ 5’7# ! ’ @ 5(0

EepE | VED  WATERRESOUBGES
R WESTERN REGION STATE OF IDAHO

SEP 17 2003 DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
WATER FESOURCES APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
WESTERN REGION To appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho
1. Name of Applicant __\} ¢ é;{ f-fir\g"sﬁ” b’ ,g: ( :\fn'ur\,;g, :E;F YenCe  Phone Q0T -T3Y Q507
Mailing address_30| 03 Skede. oy Y , OREANE  TD SRESO
2. Source of water supply %mu.t\cl L3503 which is a tributary of __ NVA _
3. Location of point of diversion is Township L’ S Range l ‘t{:— Sec. KA ; in the 5 1"-/
W W Va Y, Govt, Lot ' CWYhee COUSI Lf
additional points of diversion if any: "/ ( / E S. Z 5 _) IL/ 7 § ’UL; } g . 92 é E g =
) 4. Water W|Il Re used for the following purposes: Meas |-
'3:; Amount & ¢/ for e \c:\a}.—mw\. purposes fromPeze—5" to Moy 157 (both dates inclusive) / 3
@ {cfs or acre-feei per annum) 6
Amouni for pupcsas friom ) Loth dates inclusive)
{cfs or acre-feet per annumy}
Amount for purpeses from to (both dates inclusive}
{cfs or acre-feet per annum}
Amount for purposes from to (both dates inclusive)
(cfs ar acre-feet per annum)
Amount for purposes from to (both dates inclusive}
(cfs or acre-feet per annum)
Amount for purposes from to {both dates inclusive)
T 9.(:{ {efs or acre-feet per annum) a . (_t O
}’4 5. Totat quantity to be appropriated is (a) e andfor (b}
cubie feet per second acre feet per annum
6. Proposed diverting works:
W/ a. Describe type and size of devices used to divert water from the source A uonell 1
2%
4% _socmMlersg
b. Height of storage dam M & feet; active reservoir capacity A acre-feet; total
reservair capacity pJ A acre-feet
¢. Proposed well diameter is < inches; proposed depth of well is SO0 feet
d. Is ground water with a temperature of greater than 85°F heing sought? Mo
e. If well is already drilled, when? ; Drilling firm
Well was drilled for (well owner) ; Drilling Permit No.,

7. Time required for compietion of works and application of water to proposed beneficial use is _1_ years {(minimum 1 year)
8. Description of proposed uses (if irrigation only, go to item 9.

a. Hvdropower; show total feet of head and propased capacity in kW, N A
b. Stockwatering; list number and kind of livestock. [NYEN
¢. Municipal; show name of municipality. b A
d. Domestic; show number of households. NA
e. Other; describe fully. ___ 1"y c\\)a& wone _yoedd

[-20~0>
fpplien b addd PIo o on Map § Apl

6&711& L/ 25)@546:‘57/’ ,Lo Pf' ol §§_

b



\_)"'\

)

3. Description of place of use:

)

a. If water is for irrigation, indicate acreage in each subdivision in the tabulation below.

b. If water is used for gther purposes, place a symbol of the use (example: D for Domestic) in the corresponding place of use
below, See instructions for standard symbols.

TWP | RGE | sEC NE NW SW SE TOTALS
NE W SW SE NE NwW sSW SE NE NW 5w SE NE NW sW 5
dS| i [as =76 “O (wo - 120

Total number of acres to be irrigated __{ 2O

‘.
10. Describe any other water rights used for the same purposes as described above. wieeke QLgﬁd'r g -3 _

- # 57-30R

11. a. Who owns the property at the point of diversion?
b. Who owns the land to be irrigated or place of use?

Do o

"

Joe or Cun Newe €

CL-.':n Flac Skl‘se,nc,e,

c. If the property is owned by a person other than the applicant, describe the arrangement enabling the-applicant to make

this filing:
12 Remarks | ha _c.uo:‘re;r meldcs Qu—cmv\._ (-’ns\‘\ed ('}u.k (¢ soot
S'L\CGH iemi 3 FWLC:?'\-LO‘V‘ Sor S de U-e.,\oﬁ)e.wwvct\‘ c'.hQ\ Ay

wopecty,
A t I

13. MAP OF PROPOSED PROJECT REQUIRED - Aftach an 8%"x11" map clearly identifying the proposed point of diversion,
place of use, section #, township & range. (A photocopy of a USGS 7.5 minute topographic quadrangle map is preferred.)

BE IT KNOWHN that the undersigned hereby makes this application for permit to appropriate the public waters of
the State of Idaho as herein set forth.

Received by ‘lj\b

A g~

Si@?l&g of Applicant {and title, if applicable)

Date q }I?lﬂj Time

/0?{

Prellmlnary check by 0'4"‘)

Tee § Ao

. Receipted by

Date _ /L2720

Fublication prepared by
Jublication approved

Date /2 [zﬂﬂ a2 Publlshed m
FYHEE AVALANCHE

Date
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SENT-BY: IDWRWESTERN REGION; % 334 2348; NOV-."joa 4:08PM; PAGE 1/1
S s ’ ’

)

RECEIVED

: NOV 2 g 2003
REQUEST TO FROCESS WATER RESOURCES

ESTERN REGION

COMPLETE REQUEST IF TOU WANT YOUR APPLICATION TO BE PBROCESSBD USING ONE OF THE
THREE ALTERNATIVES BELOW

T RECE]
Name of Applicant ___,,—/05’.—- §va cfﬂcé'-"‘fjifo/& G}/N%& i Do V Er
Mailing Addreas 2o103  Stale /%07 78 DEC 81 2003
—_ MMTEHRES
LA, Tpbo §3650 WESTERN ggggﬁs

Application No.
{LEf known}

IN LOCAL PUBLIC INTEREST

Yes, I want my opplication procassad and bafoxre it ip advertised, I will
amead my application to demanmtrate that tha proposed appropriation is in
the local public interset inoluding the need to preserve flows in the
gnake River during tha migration periods of amadromous fish.

PROPGSE MITIGATYDN NOW

Yss. I want my application procecsed and beform 1t {3 advertlised, I wlll
amend my epplication to includo proposed mitligation to oaffset antiolpated
dapletiond in the Snake River during pericds of anadromous f£ish migration.

./ WILYL AGREE TO MITIGATION IN THE FUTURE IF NECESSARY

vep, I want my application processed at this tima, and I will accept a
condition of approval that will require mitigation should the Director of
the Idans Dapartment of Watsr Rasouxces detarmine that mitigavion ig
necepaary to offsat dapletiong from this appropriation ta flows in the
dnake River during periods of anadromous fish migretion. I understand that
mitigstion is not required now put may be nesded in the future. I alao
understand that the Director will not raguira mitlgation until I have an
opportunity to review the prooaas by which the naed for mitigmtion is
satablished and the amount of watar required ig gquancified.

E&Qzﬂm

T ok 2

8ignatur

Date

please return this form rto:

Idaho Dept. of Water RaAaocurood
Westarn Regional Qffice

273% Airpoxt Way

Bolsa, Ib 83705~5082
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- | o )

‘Forrh 2351 fe Drilling Permit No. __& Ew EE- KHa/8 8
1/31/03 Drilling Permit 1.D. Tag No___ N0 29 7255
Water Right Permit No. .
RE CE‘VED Injection Permit No.
~_State of Idaho
JUL 1 B 2“03 Departmen? of Water Resources
“WESTERN FEQION APPLICATION FOR DRILLING PERMIT

{FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A WELL)
1. Owner (please print);_ L&  ~—SNENCE OF C\/n thie S fence

i _
2. Maiting Address: _ 30103 Shate Hw\l.' ¥ Ygl.56007 Wk
City: OReoind state: TN Zip Code: TS Telephone (o) 834 -2XC7/

, _ Swlp NWiy S el
3. Proposed Well Location: Twp. 4 Soutl, ,Rge. | €ast ,Sec. QA5 , 5 L) 14 A 1/4;

Gov't Lot No. County __ (O Ly heg Lat. : : Long.

Street Address of Well Site_pD3  Stede thwy 7Y | Huwy 18 4 Wo& Read _city_Oreand
Give at least name of road + Distance to Road or Landmark .
P i .
T e oy Serding apsroval ov toater Rght
4. Proposed Use ofWeII:Do * %2 o y P n "‘7 FP ' T ‘ ?

DOMESTIC: The use of water for homes, organization i:amps, puhiic campgrounds, livestock and for any other purpose
in connection therewith, including imigation of up to % acre of land, i the fotal use is not in excess of 13,000 gpd; or any
other uses, if the fotal use does not exceed a diversion rate of 0.04 cfs and a diversion volume of 2500 gpd,

Lot, block and subdivision

Domestic does not include water for multiple ownership subdivisions, mabile home parks, commercial or business
establishments, unless the use does not exceed a diversion rate of 0.04 cfs and a diversion volume of 2500 gpd.

NON-DOMESTIC: N Irrigation [ 1 Municipal [ ] Industrial
[ ] Livestock ] Test [ ] Other
Type____ NumberHd.. (Describe)

[1 INJECTION
[ ] MONITORING: A well bore schematic and map is required for each blanket permit. No. of proposed wells:

5. Well Construction Information:

A M\New well . [ 1 Modify { ] Replace
il {
B. Proposed Casing Diameter ? ‘ Proposed Maximum Depth (500
C. Anticipaied bottomn hole temperature:
85 F or less [185Fte212F [ ] 212 F. or more
(Cold Water Well) {Law Temp. Geo. Well) (Geothermal Well)
6. Construction Start Date: L,\Pan per‘ m e
7. Anticipated Well Driflers __Udoyne,  Smikh Driller's Lic. No._5 3
NOTE: The actual well driller must b Identified prior to drilling.
ant s X7,
8. Applicant’s Signature: ol A 7 Pt Date T~ 7= P S
Address {if different than ownery.
City: 7 State: Zip Code: Telephone
Title: |

{Owner, Firm Representative, Other)

GOPRY
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APPLICATIONS CHECKLIST FOR PROTESTED FILES

APPLICATION NO: _$"7-1/ 45§ _ APPLICANT: 72,_4_4;@»0_ )

E/Green sticker on file @ Protest information sheet
@ Put protest names & date in data base BChange bar code D/Put protest in apps.lis
Reserve Room [0 Protest letters {1 Conference notices

Copy tovault O Copies of interventions to vault

U

U

O Copy of conference notice to Gary (1 Make sure rooms are handicap approved
O Double check mailing list. O Attendance sheet [0 Room confirmation letter
0

Put conf. dates on John’s calendar, and
O Sue’s calendar

O Western’s calendar (if applicable).

AFTER PREHEARING CONFERENCE

O Protestants/intervenors updated [0 Hearing notices sent [ Copy to Gary
O Dates on my, John’s, and Western’s calendars (if applicable).

PROTEST OR APPLICATION WITHDRAWN

- [0 Protest withdrawn O Application withdrawn
O Change bar code O Change apps.lis 0 Change database

O Put protest WD in database O If conditions, send letters to applicant

O Sentto S.0. (Kari Lynn) Date




) | 9

PROTEST INFORMATION SHEET

APPLICANT: JOE &/OR CYNTHIA SPENCE
30103 STATE HWY 78
OREANA ID 83650
PH: 208-834-2807
APPLICATION NO: 57-11656
DATE FILED: 9/17/03 PROTEST DATE: 1-5-04

PROTESTANT(S) NAME & ADDRESS:

BOB D COLLETT 834-2306
- 24912 COLLETT RD

OREANA ID 83650

BLAINE & DENISE COLLETT 834-2304

25804 COLLETT RD

OREANAID 83650

Protestant’s Attorney Name & Address: Issues:

Applicant - Attorney - Name & Address:

Other:







AANALALE T WA §e—— -

12/38/2683 12:49 QBB-BE’jUbl

»
STATE OF lDAHO - wos 1=2/9 75{6

DEPARTMENT OF WATER HESOURCES
'NOTICE OF PROTEST .

r sact!ons 42-1 OBB 42:203A, 42-203C, 42-211, 42222 and
depanment wm also accept a ume!y protent not completad an thts lurrn if ll contams all necassary

!RLE%'EWED
JANHZZGQ%

WATER RESOUHGES

WeSTERN FEGION 3 X
rmmay be used ﬂle a protest wl:h the. depanmam unde

42-224, ldaho Code.
Informallun I

1. “Matter being p tested 5’ 7 //é $é
Bt - De/wse_ [0//7474

esentative for service (if different than protestant)

e

2. Name of prote:

3. Protestant's re

ddress 24507 Coflbl7 A Deorera, I 53450

eno. . 205~ g3y -230Y

(intluding statement of facts éhd law upon whi’ch' the protest is based) /L
Ser ipatoom voell becange The a‘qwﬂ s 4992575, Fw/ be hot swaler. -ﬂraoa?
501 Rerdylfs Farwt, witeh e /@s‘e bad 7o pa? 26Ccel morce /°

" p:)(_/ﬂ wﬁ@r‘ Og-i- u-’s?// a’gL//ﬂ/A’ mvv[/ (u://éc rh—'.&ff’ /ﬂd}/er
well wl ;C.¢r ev. gt The 3 ,,,,,’ eSfec/o// S P cant b Fuffp 2apped i

m@ﬁ Scg satt, /MR ssnE p/?{f:f‘
e /5 ph ;%.: & ”5 . (ado'lllonaf pages may be auached fo dascribe the nature of the protes!)

6. Basis of protes
p&: ¢¢"‘ 7o 7"‘{ 3

B /rr'}fa%rm

- 73 2

lve your protest? 4. rn:f/y 5 7—-/// 56 w:// na7[' J e !-5.71_ w«?’?‘*‘ o
KB voell Foe JP{'194'7:£/5’7 ¢

7. What would ra
Frsa ‘//aw

EA

edge that if I, or my deéibnated representative, fails to a

. . ppear at any regularl
or hearing in the matter of which | Hava been notified at the address ;bo\?e. thg
a notice of proposed default against me in this matter for failure to appear. | also

d a copy of this protest upon the applicant.

| hereby, ackno
scheduled confera
department may issu

verify that | have se
Rozx
19

Signed this_ 3 0 day of Llec .,

i I P

PHOTEST ANT
PROTESTANT'S REPRESENTATIVE
¥ .




~§j.) | )
The Owyhee Avalanche

P.O. BOX 97 « HOMEDALE, ID 83628 » 208/337-4681

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF IDAHO ) RECEIVED
) s8

) DEC 3 1 2003

WATER RESOURCES
WESTERN REGION

COUNTY OF OWYHEE

I, Joe E. Aman, being first duly sworn, depose and say:

1. That I am a citizen of the United States of America, and at all times hereinafter
mentioned was and now over the age of twenty-one years, not a party to nor interested
in the proceedings hereinafier mentioned., .

2. That during the time of the publication of the notice hereinafter mentioned, I was
and now am the publisher of The Owyhee Avalanche, a newspaper of general circula-
tion printed and published weekly, on Wednesday of each and every week, in the City of
Homedale, County of Owyhee and State of Idaho.

3. That the said The Owyhee Avalanche has been printed and published continu-
ously and uninterruptedly in said County during a period of more than seventy-eight
weeks prior to the first publication of the attached notice.

4. That said notice of which a printed copy, taken from said newspaper, is hereto
affixed, was published in the regular issue thereof, and not a supplement thereto, in

said newspaper, in TWO (2)
(consecutive) calendar weekly issue(s) of said newspaper, in the following date(s):

DECEMBER 17, 24, 2003

SIGNED:

STATE OF IDAHO )

COUNTY OF OWYHEE )
)

On this (:7‘&—’\ day ofl ’_\\Q@ @j\l\@ ( in the year of _2003 before me, a

Notary Public, personally appeared JOE E. AMAN

known or identified to me to be the person whose name subscribed to the within instrument,
and bemg.b?';ﬂé 'dﬂ!;u;vom declared that the statements therein are true, and acknowledged

to mQé tﬁ egfeg} &game. %

g neban Zstoethoy
§ = ... 01 ARY ... ‘.__ Nptary Fublic dano
ER IR v
. - \0 : = iding at __Homedale Idsho

Tx% puey FOF s

% o ‘3” § My commission expires: _January 3, 2009

4, d‘]., L ITT L B\ \‘~
"c, ATE 0? W

ifig 2 pphcannn(s)
,een ﬁled to:appropriate

the pubhc waters of the State

. .of Idaho: - -

. 57:11656- -

-JOE- SPENCE e

30103 STATE HWY 78

g OREANA ID 83650. -
CYNTHIA SPENCE

‘ int(s) of D) __ersmnfSESE SZ

I ‘-35“‘&4&“ & Gl






